



**COUNCIL OF  
THE EUROPEAN UNION**

**Brussels, 14 November 2012**

**16199/12**

**JUR 576  
PESC 1386  
RELEX 1037  
COASI 186  
FIN 859  
COARM 240**

**LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF**

Subject: Council Decision 2011/239/CFSP of 12 April 2011 amending Decision 2010/232/CFSP renewing restrictive measures against Burma/Myanmar

(OJ L 101, 15.4.2011, p. 24)

---

LANGUAGES concerned: **ES**

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE according to the Council Statement of 1975.

(The procedures are explained in Council document 5980/07 JUR 49, available in the official languages, together with a translation of the structure of this cover page)

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious error in one language version)

TIME LIMIT for the agreement of the Presidency: 8 days

**Any observations regarding this corrigendum should be notified to the Presidency:**

**Mrs. Demetra Kalli and Mrs. Anna Marcoulli:**

**e-mail: [dkalli@law.gov.cy](mailto:dkalli@law.gov.cy)**

**[amarcoulli@law.gov.cy](mailto:amarcoulli@law.gov.cy)**

**CORRECCIÓN DE ERRORES**

de la Decisión 2011/239/PESC del Consejo, de 12 de abril de 2011, que modifica la Decisión 2010/232/PESC por la que se renuevan las medidas restrictivas contra Birmania/Myanmar

(DO L 101 de 15.4.2011, p. 24)

Página 24, visto

Donde dice:

"Visto el Tratado de Funcionamiento de la Unión Europea y, en particular, su artículo 29,"

debe decir:

"Visto el Tratado de la Unión Europea y, en particular, su artículo 29,".

---